
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11390713

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF VIGAN CITY

Title Procurement of First Aid Kit and Basic Trauma Bag Content for Division and School DRRM
Coordinators

Area of Delivery Ilocos Sur

Solicitation Number: depedvigancity-2024-0038

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Safety and Occupational
Products

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 82,500.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Marie Christine Lazo
Natividad
Head, BAC Secretariat
Mena Crisologo St. corner
Rivero St.
Vigan City
Ilocos Sur
Vigan City
Ilocos Sur
Philippines 2700
63-077-6320533
63-077-6320533
vigan.city@deped.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 23/10/2024

Last Updated / Time 22/10/2024 09:39 AM

Closing Date / Time 28/10/2024 17:00 PM

Description
 
First Aid Kit and Baisc Trauma Bag content with First Aid Bag for Division DRRM Coordinator (complete set)

Content: Adhesive bandages (assorted sizes), Sterile gauze pads (assorted sizes) Adhesive tapes (assorted sizes),
Elastic bandages (assorted sizes), Antiseptic wipes (1box) , Antibacterial ointment and cream (2 each), Alcohol (2-3
spray bottles), alcohol wipes, Hydrogen peroxide, Sterile gloves (Medium, Large and XL), Sterile eye pads, Triangular
bandages, Cold packs (instant), Hot Compress, Burn ointment, Cotton balls/ swabs, Surgical Scissors, Tweezers,
Digital Thermometer, Pulse Oximeter, Hydrocortisone cream, Betadine Povidone, First Aid Manual, Pen light with extra
batteries, Flashlight with extra batteries, Whistle (sturdy, thick metal), Face masks (1 box), Instant hand sanitizer,
durable aneroid Blood Pressure Apparatus (Sphygmomanometer) with Stethoscope, glucometer with test strips and
lancets and extra batteries, band aids for adults, band aids for leaners/children, CPR Barrier, Filtration Mask,
Torniquet, Safety Pins, splinter remover, trauma pads, sting relief pads, and other first aid materials not mentioned
above

First Aid Kit Container: plastic box with First Aid Label (for gauzes, pads, other small items)

Bag: waterproof and durable, thick material, EMS-like bag with multiple compartments (sling bag type) with DRRM
logo

Help

10/22/24, 9:39 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11390713 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


First Aid Kit and Baisc Trauma Bag content with First Aid Bag for School DRRM Coordinators (Basic Set)

Content:Adhesive bandages (assorted sizes), Sterile gauze pads (assorted sizes) Adhesive tapes (assorted sizes),
Elastic bandages (assorted sizes), Antiseptic wipes (1box), Antibacterial ointment and cream (2 each), Alcohol ( spray
bottle), alcohol wipes, Hydrogen peroxide, Sterile gloves, Sterile eye pads, Triangular bandages, Cold packs (instant),
Hot Compress, Burn ointment, Cotton balls/ swabs, Surgical Scissors, Tweezers, Digital Thermometer, Hydrocortisone
cream, Betadine Povidone, First Aid Manual, Flashlight with extra batteries, Whistle (sturdy, thick metal), Face masks
(1 box), Instant hand sanitizer, band aids, CPR Barrier, Filtration Mask, Torniquet, Safety Pins, splinter remover,
trauma pads, sting relief pads, and other first aid materials not mentioned above

First Aid Kit Container: plastic box with First Aid Label (for gauzes, pads, other small items)

Bag: waterproof and durable, thick material, basic first aid kit bag with DRRM logo
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 First Aid Kit and Basic
Trauma Bag Content

First Aid Kit and Basic Trauma Bag
content with First Aid Bag for Division
DRRM Coordinator (complete set)

1 Bag 9,000.00

2 First Aid Kit and Basic
Trauma Bag Content

First Aid Kit and Baisc Trauma Bag
content with First Aid Bag for School
DRRM Coordinators (Basic Set)

21 Bag 73,500.00

Created by Marie Christine Lazo Natividad

Date Created 22/10/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

10/22/24, 9:39 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11390713 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

